
Shippensburg (13-6, 3-2 PSAC E) -vs- Shepherd (6-10, 1-3 PSAC E)
3/24/2026 at Shepherdstown, WV (Sara Cree Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Dani Hayward (8-2)
Loss: Madelayne Ruffner (2-5)
HBP: None
PB: Madelyn Chambers (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Matthew Rankin First: Jeffrey Smith 
Start: 1:00mpm   Time: 1:45   Attendance: 67   Weather: Sunny, 44 Degrees

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Shippensburg 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 2 0
Shepherd 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1

Shippensburg 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Caitlyn Martell ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Gianna Cimino 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Leah Schwalm c 2 1 0 0 1 2 0
Reagan Bauman rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Brie Wilmot 1b 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Sarah Sabocsik cf 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Rilee Ehrlacher lf 3 1 1 1 0 2 0
Emilee Sullivan 3b 3 0 1 2 0 1 0
Lindsey Haser dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Dani Hayward p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 3 2 3 2 14 3

HR: Rilee Ehrlacher (1)
SH: Gianna Cimino (1)

Shepherd 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Madelyn Chambers c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cate Russian 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Hailey Hartman rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Brenna Collis 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Jordan Gugliuzza ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sadie Kittoe ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hailey Putnam 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Claire Keyser dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Madelayne Ruffner p 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Lexi McAllister lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Payton Weaver cf/pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 0 2 0 0 5 1

SB: Hailey Hartman (1)
CS: Madelyn Chambers (1)
E: Hailey Putnam (1)

Shippensburg IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dani Hayward (W, 8-2) 7.0 2 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 22 22 4 11 84
Totals 2 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 22 22 4 11 84

Shepherd IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Madelayne Ruffner (L, 2-5) 7.0 2 3 3 2 14 1 0 0 0 24 27 4 4 127
Totals 2 3 3 2 14 1 0 0 0 24 27 4 4 127



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Shippensburg - Top of 1st SHI SHE
C. Martell struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 FSFS). 0 0
G. Cimino struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 0 0
L. Schwalm struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 0 0

Shepherd - Bottom of 1st SHI SHE
M. Chambers grounded out to 2b (1-2 KSFBF). 0 0
C. Russian struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 0
H. Hartman singled to pitcher (3-2 BKBKB). 0 0
H. Hartman stole second. 0 0
B. Collis struck out looking (2-2 FBFBK). 0 0

Shippensburg - Top of 2nd SHI SHE
R. Bauman grounded out to 2b (2-2 SBSBF). 0 0
B. Wilmot struck out swinging (3-2 BBBFFS). 0 0
S. Sabocsik struck out looking (2-2 BFSFBK). 0 0

Shepherd - Bottom of 2nd SHI SHE
Gugliuzza grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
H. Putnam lined out to ss (1-1 BF). 0 0
C. Keyser grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 0

Shippensburg - Top of 3rd SHI SHE
R. Ehrlacher struck out swinging (3-2 KBFFFBBS). 0 0
E. Sullivan lined out to ss (0-2 KSF). 0 0
L. Haser popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 0

Shepherd - Bottom of 3rd SHI SHE
M. Ruffner struck out swinging (2-2 FBKFBS). 0 0
McAllister flied out to rf (0-1 F). 0 0
M. Chambers grounded out to p (3-1 BBBK). 0 0

Shippensburg - Top of 4th SHI SHE
C. Martell reached on an error by 3b (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
G. Cimino out at first p to 2b, SAC (0-0); C. Martell advanced to second. 0 0
L. Schwalm struck out swinging (2-2 SFFBFBS). 0 0
R. Bauman struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBFS). 0 0

Shepherd - Bottom of 4th SHI SHE
C. Russian grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0
H. Hartman grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
B. Collis grounded out to ss (3-2 BSBKFB). 0 0

Shippensburg - Top of 5th SHI SHE
B. Wilmot struck out swinging (3-2 KBBFFBFS). 0 0
S. Sabocsik popped up to 3b (0-0). 0 0
R. Ehrlacher homered to left field, RBI (2-2 KBFFBFF). 1 0
E. Sullivan struck out looking (2-2 BSBSFFK). 1 0



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Shepherd - Bottom of 5th SHI SHE
Gugliuzza lined out to 1b (3-2 BFBKB). 1 0
H. Putnam grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 1 0
C. Keyser grounded out to 2b (1-2 BFF). 1 0

Shippensburg - Top of 6th SHI SHE
S. Kittoe to ss for Gugliuzza. 1 0
L. Haser flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 1 0
C. Martell grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 1 0
G. Cimino struck out swinging (3-2 FBKBBS). 1 0

Shepherd - Bottom of 6th SHI SHE
M. Ruffner singled to third base. 1 0
P. Weaver pinch ran for M. Ruffner. 1 0
/  for P. Weaver. 1 0
McAllister reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 FBBF); P. Weaver out at second 3b to ss. 1 0
M. Chambers reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 FKF); McAllister out at second ss unassisted. 1 0
M. Chambers out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 0

Shippensburg - Top of 7th SHI SHE
M. Ruffner to p for P. Weaver. 1 0
P. Weaver to cf. 1 0
L. Schwalm walked (3-2 FBBBFB). 1 0
R. Bauman struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 1 0
B. Wilmot struck out looking (2-2 BFFBK). 1 0
L. Schwalm advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 0
S. Sabocsik walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 1 0
R. Ehrlacher struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (1-2 BFKS); S. Sabocsik advanced to second;
L. Schwalm advanced to third. 1 0
E. Sullivan singled to right center, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (1-1 BF); R. Ehrlacher advanced
to third; S. Sabocsik scored; L. Schwalm scored. 3 0
L. Haser out at first 1b to 2b (0-1 F). 3 0

Shepherd - Bottom of 7th SHI SHE
C. Russian struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 3 0
H. Hartman flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 3 0
B. Collis struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 3 0


